
FINAL SCORE

Portland St. 0

California Baptist 3

September 06, 2025 • Santa Clara

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Portland St. vs California Baptist

September 06, 2025 at Santa Clara

Portland St. -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Portland St. S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
18 Eikenberg,Alivia 3 8 5 20 .150 1 2 2 1 6 0 3 0 0 11.5
10 Stenson,Sydney 3 6 5 30 .033 0 3 0 0 5 0 4 0 0 11
17 Walker,Amber 2 5 1 12 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Coffman,Brenna 3 4 1 7 .429 0 0 3 0 3 0 4 0 0 6
8 White,Naomi 3 3 1 7 .286 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 6
20 Watson,Willow 3 3 2 9 .111 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3.5
24 Schaub,Tyra 1 1 2 11 -0.091 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
2 Stepaniuk,Paige 3 0 0 0 .000 3 0 5 1 8 0 0 0 0 0
6 Panter,Allison 2 0 0 0 .000 8 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
12 Levick,Elisabeth 2 0 0 0 .000 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Blascziek,Ava 3 0 0 1 .000 10 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 3 30 17 97 .134 28 6 15 3 28 1 16 1 0 45

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 9 SIDEOUT PCT: 52.7% POINT SCORING PCT: 35.5%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 8 5 32 .094
2 9 5 28 .143
3 13 7 37 .162

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Portland St. (0) 15 23 23
California Baptist (3) 25 25 25

California Baptist -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## California Baptist S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
19 DeJong,Emery 3 19 4 35 .429 0 0 4 2 7 0 3 0 0 20.5
12 Botcher,Filippa 3 6 2 13 .308 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 7
15 Melton,Olivia 3 6 3 19 .158 0 1 0 2 10 0 1 0 0 7.5
21 Waite-Ward,Jordyn 3 5 1 12 .333 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 7
1 Brown,Maddie 3 1 3 6 -0.333 29 2 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 3
5 Breuer,Isabella 3 1 2 5 -0.200 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2
7 Barber,Avery 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
11 Perez,Gianna 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 0
20 Yuksel,Simge 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 38 15 90 .256 36 3 10 6 45 0 12 2 0 47

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 6 SIDEOUT PCT: 64.5% POINT SCORING PCT: 47.3%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 13 3 29 .345
2 14 6 32 .250
3 11 6 29 .172

Site: Leavey Center (Santa Clara)
Date:09/6/2025 - Attendance: 123 - Time: 1:28
Referees: John Kinyon; Lara Brown Gierke; Larry Eady; Angelina Fontana;



California Baptist vs. Portland State
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Portland St. vs California Baptist (09/6/2025 at Santa Clara)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
California Baptist starters: Brown,Maddie; Breuer,Isabella; Perez,Gianna; Botcher,Filippa; Melton,Olivia;
DeJong,Emery; Waite-Ward,Jordyn
Portland St. starters: Stepaniuk,Paige; Coffman,Brenna; White,Naomi; Stenson,Sydney; Eikenberg,Alivia;
Watson,Willow; Blascziek,Ava

0-1 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Attack error by Eikenberg,Alivia. S:CBU P:CBU
0-2 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Service ace by Brown,Maddie (Reception Error: Stepaniuk,Paige). S:CBU P:CBU
1-2 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Kill by Eikenberg,Alivia (assist from Blascziek,Ava) - Block error by Breuer,Isabella. S:CBU P:PSU
1-3 [Serve: Stepaniuk,Paige] Kill by Waite-Ward,Jordyn (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
2-3 [Serve: DeJong,Emery] Kill by Eikenberg,Alivia (assist from Stepaniuk,Paige). S:CBU P:PSU

PSU sub in: Walker,Amber.
PSU sub in: Panter,Allison.

3-3 [Serve: Panter,Allison] Kill by Walker,Amber (assist from Panter,Allison). S:PSU P:PSU
3-4 [Serve: Panter,Allison] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
3-5 [Serve: Perez,Gianna] Kill by Brown,Maddie. S:CBU P:CBU
4-5 [Serve: Perez,Gianna] Kill by Walker,Amber (assist from Panter,Allison) - Block error by Botcher,Filippa. S:CBU P:PSU
4-6 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Kill by Melton,Olivia (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU

CBU sub in: Barber,Avery.
4-7 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Kill by Botcher,Filippa (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU
5-7 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Service error. S:CBU P:PSU
5-8 [Serve: Coffman,Brenna] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
5-9 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Barber,Avery). S:CBU P:CBU

Timeout by Portland St.. S:CBU
6-9 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Kill by Stenson,Sydney (assist from Panter,Allison). S:CBU P:PSU
6-10 [Serve: Blascziek,Ava] (assist from Brown,Maddie)Bad set by Eikenberg,Alivia. S:PSU P:CBU
7-10 [Serve: Botcher,Filippa] Kill by White,Naomi (assist from Blascziek,Ava). S:CBU P:PSU
8-10 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Attack error by Brown,Maddie. S:PSU P:PSU
9-10 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Kill by Eikenberg,Alivia (assist from Stenson,Sydney). S:PSU P:PSU
9-11 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
9-12 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Kill by Breuer,Isabella (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU
9-13 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Attack error by Eikenberg,Alivia. S:CBU P:CBU
10-13 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Service error. S:CBU P:PSU
10-14 [Serve: Stepaniuk,Paige] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
11-14 [Serve: DeJong,Emery] Service error. S:CBU P:PSU
11-15 [Serve: Panter,Allison] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
12-15 [Serve: Perez,Gianna] Service error. S:CBU P:PSU
12-16 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Error by team. S:PSU P:CBU
13-16 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Kill by Walker,Amber (assist from Panter,Allison). S:CBU P:PSU
13-17 [Serve: Coffman,Brenna] Kill by Botcher,Filippa (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
14-17 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Block Assist by Stenson,Sydney; White,Naomi (Attack error by Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:PSU
14-18 [Serve: Blascziek,Ava] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
14-19 [Serve: Botcher,Filippa] Block Assist by Waite-Ward,Jordyn; DeJong,Emery (Attack error by White,Naomi). S:CBU P:CBU

Timeout by Portland St.. S:CBU
15-19 [Serve: Botcher,Filippa] Block Assist by Stenson,Sydney; White,Naomi (Attack error by DeJong,Emery). S:CBU P:PSU
15-20 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Kill by Waite-Ward,Jordyn (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
15-21 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Attack error by Stenson,Sydney. S:CBU P:CBU
15-22 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Block Assist by Waite-Ward,Jordyn; DeJong,Emery (Attack error by Watson,Willow). S:CBU P:CBU
15-23 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU

CBU sub in: Yuksel,Simge.
15-24 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Yuksel,Simge). -- SET POINT. S:CBU P:CBU
15-25 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Service ace by Brown,Maddie . -- SET CALIFORNIA BAPTIST. S:CBU P:CBU



California Baptist vs. Portland State
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Portland St. vs California Baptist (09/6/2025 at Santa Clara)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
California Baptist starters: Brown,Maddie; Breuer,Isabella; Perez,Gianna; Botcher,Filippa; Melton,Olivia;
DeJong,Emery; Waite-Ward,Jordyn
Portland St. starters: Stepaniuk,Paige; Coffman,Brenna; White,Naomi; Stenson,Sydney; Eikenberg,Alivia;
Watson,Willow; Blascziek,Ava

0-1 [Serve: Blascziek,Ava] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
CBU sub in: Barber,Avery.

0-2 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Kill by Waite-Ward,Jordyn (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU
0-3 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU
1-3 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Kill by Watson,Willow (assist from Blascziek,Ava). S:CBU P:PSU
2-3 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Block Assist by White,Naomi; Eikenberg,Alivia (Attack error by Breuer,Isabella). S:PSU P:PSU
3-3 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Service ace by Stenson,Sydney (Reception Error: DeJong,Emery). S:PSU P:PSU
4-3 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Attack error by Brown,Maddie. S:PSU P:PSU
5-3 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Kill by Eikenberg,Alivia (assist from Blascziek,Ava). S:PSU P:PSU
5-4 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Attack error by Eikenberg,Alivia. S:PSU P:CBU
6-4 [Serve: DeJong,Emery] Service error. S:CBU P:PSU
6-5 [Serve: Stepaniuk,Paige] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
7-5 [Serve: Perez,Gianna] Kill by Eikenberg,Alivia (assist from Blascziek,Ava). S:CBU P:PSU

PSU sub in: Panter,Allison.
PSU sub in: Walker,Amber.

8-5 [Serve: Panter,Allison] Service ace by Panter,Allison (Reception Error: Perez,Gianna). S:PSU P:PSU
9-5 [Serve: Panter,Allison] Block Assist by Coffman,Brenna; Eikenberg,Alivia (Attack error by Breuer,Isabella). S:PSU P:PSU
9-6 [Serve: Panter,Allison] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
9-7 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Attack error by Stenson,Sydney. S:CBU P:CBU
9-8 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Kill by Melton,Olivia (assist from Botcher,Filippa). S:CBU P:CBU
10-8 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Kill by Walker,Amber (assist from Panter,Allison). S:CBU P:PSU
11-8 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Service ace by Eikenberg,Alivia (Reception Error: Melton,Olivia). S:PSU P:PSU
12-8 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Kill by Stenson,Sydney (assist from Panter,Allison). S:PSU P:PSU
13-8 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Block Assist by Coffman,Brenna; Stenson,Sydney (Attack error by Botcher,Filippa). S:PSU P:PSU
13-9 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
13-10 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Service ace by Melton,Olivia (Reception Error: Eikenberg,Alivia). S:CBU P:CBU
13-11 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU
14-11 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Kill by Stenson,Sydney (assist from Eikenberg,Alivia). S:CBU P:PSU
15-11 [Serve: Coffman,Brenna] Kill by Walker,Amber (assist from Panter,Allison). S:PSU P:PSU
15-12 [Serve: Coffman,Brenna] Attack error by Stenson,Sydney. S:PSU P:CBU
15-13 [Serve: Botcher,Filippa] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU
16-13 [Serve: Botcher,Filippa] Service error. S:CBU P:PSU
16-14 [Serve: Blascziek,Ava] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Perez,Gianna). S:PSU P:CBU
17-14 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Block Assist by White,Naomi; Watson,Willow (Attack error by DeJong,Emery). S:CBU P:PSU
18-14 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Service ace by Stenson,Sydney (Reception Error: Melton,Olivia). S:PSU P:PSU
19-14 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Service ace by Stenson,Sydney (Reception Error: DeJong,Emery). S:PSU P:PSU

Timeout by California Baptist. S:PSU
19-15 [Serve: Stenson,Sydney] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
20-15 [Serve: DeJong,Emery] Service error. S:CBU P:PSU
20-16 [Serve: Stepaniuk,Paige] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
20-17 [Serve: Perez,Gianna] Kill by Botcher,Filippa. S:CBU P:CBU
21-17 [Serve: Perez,Gianna] Kill by Coffman,Brenna (assist from Blascziek,Ava). S:CBU P:PSU
21-18 [Serve: Panter,Allison] Kill by Melton,Olivia (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
21-19 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Kill by Botcher,Filippa (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU

Timeout by Portland St.. S:CBU
21-20 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Block Assist by Botcher,Filippa; Melton,Olivia (Attack error by Coffman,Brenna). S:CBU P:CBU
21-21 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Kill by Melton,Olivia (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU
22-21 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Kill by Eikenberg,Alivia (assist from Panter,Allison). S:CBU P:PSU
22-22 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Kill by Melton,Olivia (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
22-23 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Barber,Avery). S:CBU P:CBU

Timeout by Portland St.. S:CBU
22-24 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Attack error by Walker,Amber. -- SET POINT. S:CBU P:CBU
23-24 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Attack error by DeJong,Emery. -- SET POINT. S:CBU P:PSU
23-25 [Serve: Coffman,Brenna] Service error. -- SET CALIFORNIA BAPTIST. S:PSU P:CBU



California Baptist vs. Portland State
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Portland St. vs California Baptist (09/6/2025 at Santa Clara)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
California Baptist starters: Brown,Maddie; Perez,Gianna; Botcher,Filippa; Melton,Olivia; DeJong,Emery;
Yuksel,Simge; Waite-Ward,Jordyn
Portland St. starters: Stepaniuk,Paige; Coffman,Brenna; White,Naomi; Eikenberg,Alivia; Watson,Willow;
Blascziek,Ava; Schaub,Tyra

1-0 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Kill by Eikenberg,Alivia (assist from Watson,Willow). S:CBU P:PSU
1-1 [Serve: Stepaniuk,Paige] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
2-1 [Serve: DeJong,Emery] Service error. S:CBU P:PSU

PSU sub in: Levick,Elisabeth.
PSU sub in: Stenson,Sydney.

3-1 [Serve: Levick,Elisabeth] Attack error by Waite-Ward,Jordyn. S:PSU P:PSU
3-2 [Serve: Levick,Elisabeth] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
4-2 [Serve: Perez,Gianna] Kill by Stenson,Sydney (assist from Levick,Elisabeth). S:CBU P:PSU
5-2 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Block Assist by Stenson,Sydney; Coffman,Brenna (Attack error by Botcher,Filippa). S:PSU P:PSU
6-2 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Service ace by Eikenberg,Alivia. S:PSU P:PSU
6-3 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU

CBU sub in: Barber,Avery.
6-4 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Attack error by Schaub,Tyra. S:CBU P:CBU
7-4 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Attack error by Melton,Olivia. S:CBU P:PSU
7-5 [Serve: Coffman,Brenna] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
8-5 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Kill by White,Naomi (assist from Levick,Elisabeth). S:CBU P:PSU
8-6 [Serve: Blascziek,Ava] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
9-6 [Serve: Botcher,Filippa] Kill by Schaub,Tyra (assist from Stepaniuk,Paige). S:CBU P:PSU
9-7 [Serve: Schaub,Tyra] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU

CBU sub in: Breuer,Isabella.
10-7 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Kill by Watson,Willow (assist from Blascziek,Ava). S:CBU P:PSU
11-7 [Serve: Stepaniuk,Paige] Attack error by DeJong,Emery. S:PSU P:PSU
11-8 [Serve: Stepaniuk,Paige] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Perez,Gianna). S:PSU P:CBU
11-9 [Serve: DeJong,Emery] Block Assist by Waite-Ward,Jordyn; Breuer,Isabella (Attack error by Eikenberg,Alivia). S:CBU P:CBU
11-10 [Serve: DeJong,Emery] Attack error by Watson,Willow. S:CBU P:CBU
12-10 [Serve: DeJong,Emery] Kill by Eikenberg,Alivia (assist from Blascziek,Ava). S:CBU P:PSU
12-11 [Serve: Levick,Elisabeth] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
13-11 [Serve: Perez,Gianna] Kill by Coffman,Brenna (assist from Levick,Elisabeth). S:CBU P:PSU
14-11 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Kill by Stenson,Sydney (assist from Stepaniuk,Paige). S:PSU P:PSU
14-12 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Kill by Melton,Olivia (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
14-13 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Kill by Botcher,Filippa (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU
15-13 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Service error. S:CBU P:PSU

Media Timeout. S:CBU
15-14 [Serve: Coffman,Brenna] Kill by Botcher,Filippa (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU
15-15 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:CBU P:CBU
15-16 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Block Assist by Botcher,Filippa; DeJong,Emery (Attack error by Stenson,Sydney). S:CBU P:CBU
15-17 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Kill by DeJong,Emery (assist from Botcher,Filippa). S:CBU P:CBU

Timeout by Portland St.. S:CBU
16-17 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Kill by White,Naomi (assist from Levick,Elisabeth). S:CBU P:PSU
16-18 [Serve: Blascziek,Ava] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
17-18 [Serve: Botcher,Filippa] Kill by Watson,Willow (assist from Blascziek,Ava). S:CBU P:PSU
17-19 [Serve: Schaub,Tyra] Kill by Waite-Ward,Jordyn (assist from Brown,Maddie) - Block error by Blascziek,Ava. S:PSU P:CBU
18-19 [Serve: Brown,Maddie] Service error. S:CBU P:PSU
19-19 [Serve: Stepaniuk,Paige] Kill by Coffman,Brenna. S:PSU P:PSU

Timeout by California Baptist. S:PSU
19-20 [Serve: Stepaniuk,Paige] Service error. S:PSU P:CBU
19-21 [Serve: DeJong,Emery] Block Assist by Breuer,Isabella; Waite-Ward,Jordyn (Attack error by Eikenberg,Alivia). S:CBU P:CBU
20-21 [Serve: DeJong,Emery] Kill by Coffman,Brenna (assist from Blascziek,Ava). S:CBU P:PSU
20-22 [Serve: Levick,Elisabeth] Kill by Waite-Ward,Jordyn (assist from Brown,Maddie). S:PSU P:CBU



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
21-22 [Serve: Perez,Gianna] Block Assist by Eikenberg,Alivia; Coffman,Brenna (Attack error by Melton,Olivia). S:CBU P:PSU
21-23 [Serve: Eikenberg,Alivia] Attack error by Schaub,Tyra. S:PSU P:CBU
22-23 [Serve: Barber,Avery] Kill by Stenson,Sydney (assist from Levick,Elisabeth). S:CBU P:PSU
23-23 [Serve: Coffman,Brenna] Block Solo by White,Naomi (Attack error by Melton,Olivia). S:PSU P:PSU

Timeout by California Baptist. S:PSU
23-24 [Serve: Coffman,Brenna] Service error. -- SET POINT. S:PSU P:CBU
23-25 [Serve: Melton,Olivia] Attack error by Stenson,Sydney. -- SET CALIFORNIA BAPTIST. S:CBU P:CBU


